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L1Calo I&C

% L1Calo FEX and L1Topo system arriving Q2-Q3 2019
» jFEX and L1Topo arrive Q2, eFEX and ROD in Q3.
o Planned envelope 6 June - 18 August

As modules arrive at CEF

N, the STF will be populated for integration tests.

Hub production goal: do not be the cause of schedule delays. Deliver STF required modules

by June 2019.

ID Task Name Start Finish
2018 2019 2020
Qr1 | Qr2 | Qtr3 | Qtr4 | Qr1 | Q2 | Qw3 | Qtra ‘ Qtr1 | atr2 | Qtr3 | Qtr4 ‘ Qtr 1

3 |eFEX Fri01/02/13  Fri 09/08/19 ' .;; ! |
5 |FEX Thu 17/0113  Fri 07/06/19 ;‘ 13
% | Phase-1L1Topo Mon 09/01/17 Wed 19/06/19 l 1
127 | gFEX Mon 03/03/14  Fri 10/08/13™——————— ! |
172 |ROD Tue 01/01/13 Mon 19/08/19 ; | {
247 | Hub Tue 01/10/13 Wed 15/05/19 ; |
278 | FTM (Test Module) Fri 01/02/13  Fri 01/029™———

Commissioning s ;
368 Surface integration tests Mon 01/10%/18  Fn 08/11/19
369 Physical installation Mon 11/11/19  Fn 06/12/19
370 Commissioning Mon 09/12/19  Fn 10/04/20
3N ATLAS Shakedown Mon 13/04/20 Fn 18/12/20
372 |52 Tue 01/01/19  Fn 08/01/21 e
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ATLAS

“* The Hub production run will be 20 modules
= Question about L1Topo shelf: will this be 1 or 2 Hubs?

= We plan for more spares that strictly required by policy.
o But the Hub is a single point of failure for each system
over a long duration program.
o Prefer to not rob test rigs to keep L1Calo running.

“* Hub prototype run was highly uniform
= 100% acceptance for prototype run
= However, we will prepare for acceptance loss up to 2
modules.

Hub Production Scope

System
eFEX
jFEX

L1Topo

STF
Test Rig MSU
Test Rig RAL

Test Rig Cambridge

Spares
Acceptance

Total
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One Possible Schedule
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“ Assumptions
= 4 week PCB fabrication, 4 week assembly durations
o Roughly consistent with prototype build
= Final assembly + bench test of 1.5 Hubs per week (6 per month)

= Each Hub spends up to 2 weeks in the HTM test stand, time split between slots 1 and 2
o |E, 2 Hubs qualified every 2 weeks

\/

% Hard to say today if this is aggressive or conservative
= On this schedule, the 6 test rig and STF Hub modules can probably be delivered by June 2019
o Assuming no delays, all Hubs at CERN ready for installation by August 2019

Production Hub 2 Hubs Fully 14 Hubs Fully
Hub PRR Assembly Beglns Qualified Qualified Hubs @ CERN
PCB Fabrlcatlon Production Hub 8 Hubs FuIIy 20 Hubs FuIIy
Begins Modules @ MSU Qualified Qualified
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